IHSA Regional - Burlington

Race Date

October 22, 2016 Team Summary Results

Boys
Boys
Top5 memmmememeemeeen Finishers
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 1"
1 Crystal Lake (Central) 59 4 8 9 18 20 22 23
Top 5 Times: 1:18:20.97
2 Sycamore (H.S.) 83 2 12 15 25 29 41 45
Top 5 Times: 1:19:38.23
3 Hampshire 92 5 10 21 26 30 33 37
Top 5 Times: 1:19:53.78
4 Crystal Lake (Prairie Rid 97 3 7 17 27 43 47 50
Top 5 Times: 1:20:02.34
5 Vernon Hills 109 6 13 16 32 42 44
Top 5Times: 1:21:02.76
6 Burlington (Central) 110 11 14 19 31 35 36 48
Top 5 Times: 1:21:20.73
7 Maple Park (Kaneland) 130 1 24 28 38 39 40 46
Top 5Times: 1:21:28.52
8 Wauconda 240 34 49 51 52 54 57 58
Top 5 Times: 1.28:22.28
9 Sandwich 283 53 55 56 59 60
Top 5 Times: 1:40:40.05
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Race Date
October 22, 2016

IHSA Regional - Burlington

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

—
—_—

396
2 2 408
3 3 367
4 4 355
5 5 379
6 6 431
7 7 368
8 8 356
9 9 357
10 10 380
11 11 345
12 12 409
13 13 424
14 14 350
15 15 410
16 16 426
17 17 371
18 18 358
19 19 343
20 20 361
21 21 383
22 22 359
23 23 360
24 24 395
25 25 414
26 26 381
27 27 369
28 28 392
29 29 412
30 30 386
31 31 351
32 32 421
33 33 384
34 34 432
35 35 344
36 36 346
37 37 387
38 38 393
39 39 391
40 40 398
41 41 415
42 42 428
43 43 372
44 44 429
45 45 413
46 46 394

Matthew Richtman
Stephen Poorten
Filip Pajak

Cole Barkocy
Jacob Oury
Shane Williamson
Mike Ostrow
Weston Sterchi
Brandon Tomasello
Will Matushek
Tate Henrikson
Connor Farrell
Tim Krashevsky
Josh Teets

Jake Carani
Nick Mohrdieck
Jacob Hanacek
Josh Johnson
Anthony Farmer
Jack Flynn

Elijah Stuart
Justin Jackson
Tyler Tomasello
Daniel Occhipinti
Evan Jacobs
Jeremy Horn
James Lasak
Andrew Kantola
John Lerohl
Santiago Arreola
Jack Zettl
Theodore Chen
Kyle Blake
Adam Fox

Jack Hartmann
Gio Martinez
Angel Yescas
Aidan Lodwig
Peyton Heiser
Jacob Wielgos
Lucas McKay
Evan Peepo
Kyle Sargeant
Evan Webber
Quinton Benzschawel
Henry Nosek
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Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys
Team

Maple Park (Kaneland)
Sycamore (H.S.)

Crystal Lake (Prairie Rid

Crystal Lake (Central)
Hampshire
Vernon Hills

Crystal Lake (Prairie Rid

Crystal Lake (Central)
Crystal Lake (Central)
Hampshire

Burlington (Central)
Sycamore (H.S.)
Vernon Hills
Burlington (Central)
Sycamore (H.S.)
Vernon Hills

Crystal Lake (Prairie Rid

Crystal Lake (Central)
Burlington (Central)
Crystal Lake (Central)
Hampshire

Crystal Lake (Central)
Crystal Lake (Central)
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Sycamore (H.S.)
Hampshire

Crystal Lake (Prairie Rid

Maple Park (Kaneland)
Sycamore (H.S.)
Hampshire

Burlington (Central)
Vernon Hills
Hampshire

Wauconda

Burlington (Central)
Burlington (Central)
Hampshire

Maple Park (Kaneland)
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Sycamore (H.S.)
Vernon Hills

Crystal Lake (Prairie Rid

Vernon Hills
Sycamore (H.S.)
Maple Park (Kaneland)

1

YEAR

Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr

Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr

Time Pace Qualifier
14:52.36  4:57M (IND )
14:54.71  458M  TM
15:01.27  5:00M  TM
15:05.88  5:02M  TM
15:08.41 5:.03M  TM
15:16.99  5:05M  TM
15:17.86  5:06/M  TM
15:19.58  5:06/M  TM
15:30.97  510M  TM
15:39.01  513M M
15:47.41  516/M  TM
15:50.13  517/M  TM
155595 5118/M  TM
16:01.13  520M  TM
16:06.25 522/IM  TM
16:07.36  5:22/IM  TM
16:11.15 524/ TM
16:11.38  524/M M
16:12.36  524/M  TM
16:13.16  5:24/M  TM
16:13.20  5:24/M M
16:14.20 525M  TM
16:14.88  525M  TM
16:16.02  5:25M (TND D
16:16.87 5:25M — TM
16:20.10  527/M  TM
16:26.68 529/M M
16:30.00  5:30/M (iND//
16:30.27  5:30M TM
16:33.06 5:31/M M
16:36.76  5:32/IM  TM
16:39.08  5:33M  TM
16:40.17  533M  TM
16:43.00  5:34/M " IND )
16:43.07 5:34M M
16:4510 5:35M  TM
16:46.564 535M  TM
16:53.51  5:38/M (TIND )
16:56.63  5:39/M
16:58.50  5:39/M

17:01.83  540M M
17:03.38  541M M
17.05.38  542/M M
17.08.42  543M M
17:15.30  545M  TM
17:18.39  5:46/M

10/22/2016 12:07:44



Race Date

QOctober 22, 2016

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

375
349
434
370
433
435
403
436
405
407
438
437
406
404

Name

Kevin Gilbert
Mitchell Roedel
Mike Messacar
David Tulke
Nick Brunn
Marcus Keller
Jacob Dallen
Hunter Thompson
Mason Kellogg
Evan Underhile
Nate Murdock
Sam Rayzman
Tanner Kelly
Josh Gordon

IHSA Regional - Burlington
Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys
Team YEAR

Crystal Lake (Prairie Rid  Jr
Burlington (Central) Sr
Wauconda Jr
Crystal Lake (Prairie Rid ~ Sr
Wauconda So
Wauconda So
Sandwich Jr
Wauconda So
Sandwich Fr
Sandwich Jr
Wauconda So
Wauconda Jr
Sandwich So
Sandwich Fr

Results @ raceresultsplus.com River City Race 2

Time
17:18.83
17:33.03
17:33.59
17:36.32
17:47.82
17:57.60
18:02.76
18:20.27
18:55.35
19:04.30
19:10.00
19:13.36
20:43.78
23:53.86

Pace

5:46/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:52/IM
5:56/M
5:59/M
6:01/M
6:07/M
6:18/M
6:21/M
6:23/M
6:24/M
6:54/M
7:58/M

Qualifier
™
™

™

10/22/2016 12:07:44



Race Date

October 22, 2016

IHSA Regional - Burlington
Final Team Results

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 15:40.19

15:05.88
30:25.46
45:56.43
1:02:07.81
1:18:20.97
1:34:35.17
1:50:50.05

0:00.00
0:13.70
0:25.09
1:05.50
1:07.28
1:08.32
1:09.00

Average Time: 15:55.65

14:54.71
30:44.84
46:51.09
1:03:07.96
1:19:38.23
1:36:40.06
1:53:55.36

0:00.00
0:565.42
1:11.54
1:22.16
1:35.56
2:07.12
2:20.59

Average Time: 15:58.76

15:08.41
30:47.42
47:00.62
1:03:20.72
1:19:53.78
1:36:33.95
1:53:20.49

0:00.00
0:30.60
1:04.79
1:11.69
1:24.65
1:31.76
1:38.13

Average Time: 16:00.47

Boys
Boys
Class - A All Teams
Overall Cumulative
BibNo Name YEAR Place Place Time
Team - Crystal Lake (Central) Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 59
1 355 Cole Barkocy Sr 4 4 15:05.88
2 356 Weston Sterchi Sr 8 12 15:19.58
3 357 Brandon Tomasello Sr 9 21 15:30.97
4 358 Josh Johnson Jr 18 39 16:11.38
5 361 Jack Flynn So 20 59 16:13.16
6 359 Justin Jackson Sr (22) (81) 16:14.20
7 360 Tyler Tomasello Sr (23) (104) 16:14.88
Team - Sycamore (H.S.) Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 83
1 408 Stephen Poorten Jr 2 2 14:54.71
2 408 Connor Farrell Sr 12 14 15:560.13
3 410 Jake Carani Jr 15 29 16:06.25
4 414 Evan Jacobs Sr 25 54 16:16.87
5 412 John Lerohl Sr 29 83 16:30.27
6 415 Lucas McKay So (41) (124) 17:01.83
7 413 Quinton Benzschawel Jr (45) (169) 17:15.30
Team - Hampshire Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 92
1 379 Jacob Oury Sr 5 5 15:08.41
2 380 Will Matushek Sr 10 15 156:39.01
3 383 Elijah Stuart Jr 21 36 16:13.20
4 381 Jeremy Horn Sr 26 62 16:20.10
5 386 Santiago Arreola Jr 30 92 16:33.06
6 384 Kyle Blake Jr (33) (125) 16:40.17
7 387 Angel Yescas Jr (37) (162) 16:46.54
Team - Crystal Lake (Prairie Rid Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places). 97
1 367 Filip Pajak Sr 3 3 15:01.27
2 368 Mike Ostrow Sr 7 10 15:17.86
3 371 Jacob Hanacek Sr 17 27 16:11.15
4 369 James Lasak Jr 27 54 16:26.68
5 372 Kyle Sargeant Jr 43 97 17:05.38
6 375 Kevin Gilbert Jr (47) (144) 17:18.83
7 370 David Tulke Sr (50) (194) 17:36.32

Results @ raceresultsplus.com River City Race 1

15:01.27
30:19.13
46:30.28
1:02:56.96
1:20:02.34
1:37:21.17
1:54:57.49

0:00.00
0:16.59
1:09.88
1:25.41
2:04.11
2:17.56
2:35.05

10/22/2016 12:39:05



Race Date

October 22, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Vernon Hills
Team Score (places): 109

431
424

1
2
3 426
4 421
5 428
6 429

Shane Williamson
Tim Krashevsky
Nick Mohrdieck
Theodore Chen
Evan Peepo

Evan Webber

Team - Burlington (Central)
Team Score (places): 110

345
350
343
351
344
346
349

NN O b WN =

Team - Maple Park (Kaneland)

Tate Henrikson
Josh Teets
Anthony Farmer
Jack Zettl

Jack Hartmann
Gio Martinez
Mitchell Roedel

Team Score (places): 130

396
395
392
393
391
398
394

~N OO0 b N =

Matthew Richtman
Daniel Occhipinti
Andrew Kantola
Aidan Lodwig
Peyton Heiser
Jacob Wielgos
Henry Nosek

Team - Wauconda
Team Score (places): 240

432
434
433
435
436
438
437

Nk WN =

Adam Fox

Mike Messacar
Nick Brunn
Marcus Keller
Hunter Thompson
Nate Murdock
Sam Rayzman

IHSA Regional - Burlington

Final Team Results

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:38.96
0:50.37
1:22.09
1:46.39
1:51.43

0:00.00
0:13.72
0:24.95
0:49.35
0:55.66
0:57.69
1:45.62

0:00.00
1:23.66
1:37.64
2:01.15
2:04.27
2:06.14
2:26.03

0:00.00
0:50.59
1:04.82
1:14.60
1:37.27
2:27.00
2:30.36

Boys
Boys
Class - A All Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
YEAR Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 16:12.55
Sr 6 6 15:16.99 15:16.99
Sr 13 19 15:55.95 31:12.94
Sr 16 35 16:07.36 47:20.30
Jr 32 67 16:39.08 1:03:59.38
So 42 109 17:03.38 1:21:02.76
Jr (44) (153) 17:08.42 1:38:11.18
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 16:16.15
Sr 11 1 15:47.41 15:47 .41
Sr 14 25 16:01.13 31:48.54
Fr 19 44 16:12.36 48:00.90
Jr 31 75 16:36.76 1:04:37.66
So 35 110 16:43.07 1:21:20.73
Fr (36) (146) 16:45.10 1:38:05.83
Sr (48) (194) 17:33.03 1:55:38.86
Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 16:17.70
Jr 1 1 14:52.36 14:52.36
Fr 24 25 16:16.02 31:08.38
Sr 28 53 16:30.00 47:38.38
So 38 91 16:53.51 1:04:31.89
Jr 39 130 16:56.63 1:21:28.52
So (40) (170) 16:568.50 1:38:27.02
Jr (46) (216) 17:18.39 1:55:45.41
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 17:40.46
Jr 34 34 16:43.00 16:43.00
Jr 49 83 17:33.59 34:16.59
So 51 134 17:47.82 52:04.41
So 52 186 17:67.60 1:10:02.01
So 54 240 18:20.27 1:28:22.28
So (57) (297) 19:10.00 1:47:32.28
Jr (58) (355) 19:13.36 2:06:45.64
2
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Race Date

October 22, 2016 Final Team Results

IHSA Regional - Burlington

Boys
Boys
Class - A All Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name YEAR Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Sandwich Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places): 283 Average Time: 20:08.01
1 403 Jacob Dallen Jr 53 53 18:02.76 18:02.76 0:00.00
2 405 Mason Kellogg Fr 55 108 18:55.35 36:58.11 0:52.59
3 407 Evan Underhile Jr 56 164 19:04.30  56:02.41 1:01.54
4 406 Tanner Kelly So 59 223 20:43.78 1:16:46.19  2:41.02
5 404 Josh Gordon Fr 60 283 23:53.86 1:40:40.05  5:51.10
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